Schedule of Charges Credit Cards

Effective July 1st, 2014

Credit Cards Annual Fees Basic Card		Supplementary Card	E-Card	Citibank Alerting Service Fees
Gold Card	EGP 100	Up to 2 Free, EGP 75 for every extra Card	EGP 40	EGP 4 monthly
Gold Plus Card	EGP 200	Up to 4 Free Supplementary Cards	Free	Free
Platinum Citi Life Card	EGP 500	Up to 4 Free Supplementary Cards	Free	Free
Platinum Vodafone Card	EGP 300	Up to 4 Free Supplementary Cards	Free	Free

	Other Charges					
Interest Rate	2.49% monthly on the outstanding balance*					
Cash Advance	1.5% of the cash advance amount (Minimum EGP 15)					
Interest Free Credit Period for Purchase	Up to 50 days for purchases, if you pay your balance in full and on time					
Interest on Cash Advance	Interest on cash advance transactions are calculated from day of cash withdrawal					
Cash & Purchase Foreign Currency Transactions	On USD transactions and other foreign currencies transactions: 2.75 % on the value of transaction					
Monthly Paper Statement	EGP 5					
Monthly e-Statement	Free					
Over Limit	EGP 30					
Late Payment	EGP 50					
Minimum Payment Due	(2.74% of your current balance + Easy Payment Plan (EPP) installment + One Minute Cash Loan installment (ALOP) + Loan On Phone (LOP) installment + current billed finance charge + current billed late fee + past due amount + over limit amount) or EGP 50 which ever is higher					
Credit Card Replacement	EGP 50 for Gold Card & EGP 100 for all other cards					
Credit Card Delivery Abroad	From USD 15 to USD 35 according to the country receiving the card					
Credit Card Statement Regeneration	EGP 12 / Statement					
Credit Card Certificate	EGP 60					
Citibank Online Access (CBOL)	Free					
Credit Shield Insurance Program	0.65% of the monthly Statement balance of your credit card (excluding ALOP balance)					
I-Score Self Inquiry	EGP 30					
Collection Legal Fees	EGP 150 per bounced check					
Priority Pass Card (Platinum Cardholders Only)	Card Membership is for free and USD 27 entrance fee per visit per person					
MasterCard Airport Lounges	Free entrance in a selected airport lounges (only show your Titanium or Platinum credit card).					

Installment Program		Tenor in Months						
110	Staillient Program	6	12	24	36	48	60	
EPP	Reducing rate per annum	18% - 23%	18% - 23%	18% - 23%	18% - 23%	18% - 23%	18% - 23%	
LOP	Reducing rate per annum	23%	23%	23%	23%	23%	23%	

Early Settlement Fee (Easy Payment Plan / Loan On Phone): 2 % of the outstanding principal amount with a minimum of EGP 15

ALOP - Advanced Loan On Phone							
Tenor in Months	Reducing ra	te per annum	Other Fees				
Tenor in monens	>2M and ≤ 30M (EGP)	>30M and ≤ 55M (EGP)	Booking Fee: 2 % of the loan amount				
12	28%	27%	Early Settlement Fee: 3 % of the outstanding principal amount				
24	28%	27%	Monthly Loan Service Fee: EGP 10				
36	27%	26%					
48	27%	26%					
60	26%	25%					

- Government Stamp Duty: The bank will calculate the stamp duty every three months that is equal 4/1000 annually paid on outstanding balance of all credit facilities, loans, credit cards and overdrawn accounts to be paid equally by the bank & the customer according to the law no. 115 of the year 2008.
- All terms & conditions, interest rates, rates, fees and charges of all products and services are subject to change from time to time at the Bank's sole discretion. Any of the Bank's products will be approved & interest rates will apply based on the Bank's rules and conditions. All terms & Conditions apply and are available upon request.
- $\ensuremath{^{*}}$ Outstanding balance includes outstanding principle, interest and fees.



11/20/10-303-3

جـدول الرسـوم البطاقات الإئتمانية

ساری من ۱ یولیو ۲۰۱۶

خدمة سيتى أليرت	بطاقة الإنترنت الإلكترونية	البطاقة الإضافية	البطاقة الأساسية	الرسوم السنوية للبطاقات الإئتمانية
٤ جنيه مصرى شهرياً	۰ ۶ جنیه مصری	٢ بطاقة مجانا. ٧٥ جنيه مصرى على كل بطاقة إضافية أخرى	۱۰۰ جنیه مصری	البطاقة الذهبية
مجانأ	مجانأ	٤ بطاقات مجاناً	۲۰۰ جنیه مصری	البطاقة الذهبية بلاس
مجانأ	مجاناً	٤ بطاقات إضافية مجاناً	۵۰۰ جنیه مصری	البطاقة البلاتينية سيتي لايف
مجانأ	مجانأ	٤ بطاقات إضافية مجاناً	۳۰۰ جنیه مصری	البطاقة البلاتينية فودافون

مصاريف عامة أخرى	
٢, ٤٩٪ شهرياً على الرصيد المتبقى"	العائد
١,٥٠ ٪ من قيمة السحب النقدى (بحد أدنى ١٥ جنيه مصرى)	رسوم خدمة السحب النقدى
حتى ٥٠ يوم للمشتريات إذا تم سداد الرصيد بالكامل في الوقت المحدد .	مدة إئتمانية معفاة العائد (المعاملات الشرائية)
لاتوجد فترة سماح بدون عائد للسحب النقدى	مدة إثتمانية معفاة العائد (السحب النقدى)
عمولة على المعاملات بالدولار الأمريكي وعلى المعاملات بالعملات الأجنبية الأخرى ٧٥, ٢٪ .	معاملات شرائية ونقدية بالعملات الأجنبية
٥ جنيه مصرى	كشف الحساب الشهرى الورقى عبر البريد
مجاناً	كشف الحساب الشهرى عبر البريد الإلكتروني
۳۰ جنیه مصری	رسوم تجاوز الحد الإئتماني
۵۰ جنیه مصری	رسوم التأخير في السداد
٢,٧٤ ٪ من الرصيدالحالى + أى أقساط شهرية ضمن نظام الأقساط البسيطة ونظام "قرض على الهاتف" ونظام "قرض فى لحظة" + إجمالى العوائد + إجمالى المستحقات الأخرى (و تشمل أى مستحقات متأخرة السداد والمبلغ المتجاوز للحد الإئتماني ورسوم التأخير في السداد) و يكون ذلك بحد أدنى ٥٠ جم	الحد الأدنى للسداد
٥٠ جنيه مصرى للبطاقة الذهبية و ١٠٠ جنيه مصرى لباقي البطاقات.	رسوم استبدال البطاقة الإئتمانية
من ١٥ إلى ٣٥ دولار أمريكي وفقاً للدولة المرسل إليها البطاقة	رسوم إرسال البطاقة خارج مصر
۱۲ جنیه مصری لکل کشف حساب	رسوم إعادة إستخراج كشف حساب
۱۰ جنیه مصری	رسوم إستخراج شهادة أو خطاب
مجاناً	رسوم إستخدام خدمة سيتى بنك أون لاين
٦٥, ٠٪ من رصيد كشف حساب بطاقتكم الإئتمانية (لا تشمل مستحقات قرض في لحظة)	رسوم برنامج درع الحماية والأمان
۳۰ جنیه مصری	رسوم إستعلام I-Score
۱۵۰ جنیه مصری علی کل شیك مرتد	رسوم تحصيل
عضوية البطاقة مجاناً ورسم الدخول ٢٧ دولار للفرد الواحد .	عضوية Priority Pass لحاملي بطاقة بلاتينوم فقط
الدخول مجاناً في بعض صالات المطارات المختارة (برجاء إظهار بطاقة تيتانيوم أو بلاتينوم الإئتمانية فقط)	صالة المطار (ماستر كارد)

عدد الأقـساط بالشهور					270-4		
٦٠	٤٨	٣٦	71	17	٦	برامج التقسيط	
XYY - X1X	X1X - X1X	XYY - X1X	X1X - X1X	XYY - X1X	%YY - %\A	نظام الأقساط البسيطة معدل العائد المتناقص سنويا	
XYY	% Y Y	XYY	7.77	XYY	ХТТ	قرض على الهاتف معدل العائد المتناقص سنوياً	

رسوم السداد المعجل (نظام الأقساط البسيطة / قرض على الهاتف): ٢٪ من الرصيد المتبقى بحد أدنى ١٥ جنيه مصرى.

قرض في لحظة							
	رسوم أخرى	تناقص سنوياً	1986 - NORO - MENO 100				
	رسوم إدارية تدفع مقدماً: ٢٪ من فيمة القرض	> ۳۰۰۰۰ جم≤ ۵۵۰۰۰ جم	> ۳۰۰۰ جم ≤ ۳۰۰۰۰ جم	عدد الأقساط بالشهور			
	رسوم السداد المعجل: ٣٪ من الرصيد المتبقى	XYV	% YA	١٢			
	مصاريف خدمة القرض الشهرية: ١٠ جنيه	% YV	%۲۸	7£			
		77%	% Y Y	77			
		7.7%	% YY	٤٨			
		7.40	7,47	٦٠			

[•] ضريبة دمغة، سيقوم البنك كل ثلاثة أشهر باحتساب ضريبة الدمغة والتي تساوى أربعة هي الألف سنوياً على أرصدة التسهيلات الإنتمانية والقروض وبطاقات الإنتمان والحسابات المدينة ويتحمل العميل والبنك



الضريبة مناصفة طبقاً للقانون رقم ١١٥ لسنة ٢٠٠٨ • يحق للبنك منفرداً، من وقت لآخر، تغيير الشروط والأحكام ومعدل العائد والرسوم والنسب لجميع المنتجات والخدمات، وسوف يتم الموافقة على منح أى منتج وتطبيق معدلات العائد وفقاً للشروط والقواعد الخاصة بالبنك. الشروط والأحكام تطبق و متوفرة عند الطلب. * يشمل الرصيد المتبقى كلا من رصيد كشف الحساب والعائد والرسوم.